BIMLA DEVI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY'S GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Educating Wealth Creators for The Nation

JB KNOWLEDGE PARK

BDES/JB/REGISTRAR/24/18

Date: 30/07/2024

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Harmeet Singh Devgun S/o MR. Tajinder Singh Devgun was a bonafide student of our college. He was studying BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (BBA) during academic session (2019-22). The medium of instruction and assessment is in English language. The college is affiliated to MD University and approved by AICTE.

With Regards

Registrar

BDES Group of Institutions

JB Knowledge Park

Faridabad

nstitution

Web: www.jbcollege.in



BIMLA DEVI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY'S **GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS**

Educating Wealth Creators for The Nation

JB KNOWLEDGE PARK

Ref. no BDES/JB/24/LOR/012

Date: 30/07/2024

LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION

It is certified that Mr. Harmeet Singh Devgun S/o Mr. Tajinder Singh Devgun a bonafide student of JB Knowledge Park Faridabad, affiliated to Maharshi Dayanand University Rohtak in Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA) Under University Registration No. 1911170556 Roll No.31103181 during the session from 2019 to 2022.

It gives me great pleasure to introduce Mr. Harmeet Singh Devgun as a sincere student. I have taught him Financial Management Subject.

I am satisfied with his level of proficiency achieved by him. Thus, I can say he is very dedicated in nature.

His sincerity will make him an asset to any institution. I recommend him strongly for higher education and I am sure he will be very promising student.

I wish him all the success in future.

ishwakarma

Professor

Email Id: registrar@jbcollege.in



Fax: 011-41724791



BIMLA DEVI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY'S **GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS**

Educating Wealth Creators for The Nation

JB KNOWLEDGE PARK-

Ref.No. BDES/JB/LOR/24/12

Date: 30 /07/2024

LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION

As the Head of Department and Professor overseeing Mr. Harmeet's academic journey until the 6th semester at BDES Group of Institutions, J.B. Knowledge Park, Manjhawali, Faridabad, Haryana, I am pleased to recommend him for his outstanding performance in Bachelor of Business Administration.

Mr. Harmeet possesses a diverse range of qualities that make him a standout candidate. With a practical approach to learning, he excels in applying theoretical concepts to real-world scenarios, demonstrating strong problemsolving skills and ingenuity. His confidence and adaptability enable him to navigate challenges with ease, showcasing a remarkable ability to innovate and find solutions.

Beyond academics, Mr. Harmeet's leadership shines through in various aspects of his life. He is an active participant in sports, displaying resilience, teamwork, and sportsmanship. His dedication to personal growth is evident in his commitment to honing his communication skills, enabling him to effectively convey complex ideas with clarity and confidence.

It's noteworthy that as Mr. Harmeet's academic mentor until the 6th semester, I have observed his consistent dedication, exemplary performance, and remarkable character. His contributions to our academic community have been invaluable, and I have no doubt that he will continue to excel in his future endeavors.

In summary, Mr. Harmeets is a well-rounded individual with a plethora of strengths to offer. His practical mindset, leadership abilities, hardworking nature, and strong communication skills make him an invaluable asset in any setting.

Please feel free to contact me if you require any further information.

Sincerely,

Pr. Manisha Saxena registrar@jbcollege.in **BDES Group of Institution's** J.B. Knowledge Park, Faridabad, Haryana, India

Faculty of Engineering B.Tech, BCA Faculty of Management **BBA**

CAMPUS: JB Knowledge Park, Kheri-Manjhawali Road, Nahar Par, Village Manjhawali, Faridabad - 121 102, Haryana

Mob: 9718864440, 9718864443, 9718864449 E-mail: jbkp@jbcollege.in, registrar@jbcollege.in

Web: www.jbcollege.in

DELHI OFFICE: L-97-98, II Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi-110024 Ph.: 011-41724790

Fax: 011-41724791

BIMLA DEVI EDUCATIONAL SOCIET GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Educating Wealth Creators for The Nation

JB KNOWLEDGE PARK

Ref. no BDES/JB/24/LOR/012

Date: 30/07/2024

LETTER OF RECOMMENDATION

It is certified that Mr. Harmeet Singh Devgun S/o Mr. Tajinder Singh Devgun a bonafide affiliated to Maharshi Dayanand University Rohtak in Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA) Under University Registration No. 1911170556 Roll No.31103181 during the session from 2019 to 2022 student of JB Knowledge Park Faridabad,

It gives me great pleasure to introduce Mr. Harmeet Singh Devgun as a sincere student. I have taught him Financial Management Subject

I am satisfied with his level of proficiency achieved by him. Thus, I can say he is very

dedicated in nature

His sincerity will make him an asset to any institution. I recommend him strongly for higher education and I am sure he will be very promising student.

I wish him all the success in future.



Email Id: registrar@jbcollege.in Professor



E-mail: jbkp@jbcollege.in, registrar@jbcollege.in Web: www.jbcollege.in Nahar Par, Village Manjhawali, Faridabad - 121 102, Haryana Mob: 9718864440, 9718864443 JB Knowledge Park, Kheri-Manjhawali Road, CAMPUS

Fax: 011-41724791 Ph.: 011-41724790 New Delhi-110024 .-97-98, II Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II.

B. Tech, BCA Engineering Faculty of

Management Faculty of



D-CNI DDDCC/ID/LOD/04/10

BIMLA DEVI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY'S GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS Educating Wealth Creators for The Nation

JB KNOWLEDGE PARK-



